2010-2011 HYCAT BOARD OF DIRECTORS & COUNCIL MEMBERS

REVISED / UP-DATED [11/10/2010]


PRESIDENT

James Runyon
  

129 Ellison Road; Charleston, WV  25314

   
344-2618
[2 year term remaining]
e-mail: jwrunyon@suddenlink.net
VICE-PRESIDENT

Susan Brasselle

1714 Sierra Road; Charleston, WV   25314

344-5699

[2 year term remaining]
e-mail: susan@pcsv.com OR sbrasselle@yahoo.com 
TREASURER

Jeff Breese   

133 Riverview Drive; St Albans, WV   25177

727-8294

[1 year un-expired term]
e-mail: jeff@breesecpa.com 
SECRETARY

Dan Dupay  
       
210 Ariel Heights; Charleston, WV   25311

344-2168

[3 year term remaining]
e-mail: dan.dupay@insurance-schools.com 
COUNCIL MEMBERS

Kevin Carr           
12 Beacon Hill; Charleston, WV   25311


389-8026
[2 year term remaining]
e-mail: kcarr@spilmanlaw.com 

Craig Kay   


1212 Upper Ridgeway Road; Charleston, WV   25314
342-2748

[1 year term remaining]
e-mail: ckay@kaycasto.com 

Bill Kidd


1596 Virginia Street, East; Charleston, WV   25301
345-8319

[2 year term remaining]
e-mail: MBLZKidd@suddenlink.net
John Moore          
1445 Brookstone Road; Charleston, WV   25314        
345-2612

[3 year term remaining]
e-mail: Freeswimmerwv@aol.com
Barb Nelson          
1406 Quincy Lane; Charleston, WV   25314

345-4870

[3 year un-expired term]
e-mail: barbnelson@brookdaleliving.com 

Rebecca St Jean

9 Carriage Road; Charleston, WV   25314      

343-1315

[1 year un-expired term]
e-mail: rstjean@suddenlink.net 

VACANT POSITION       


[1 year un-expired term] 


VACANT POSITION       


[3 year term remaining]


AT-LARGE MEMBER 
[appointed by HYCAT President w/approval from HYCAT Board for 1 year term from 05/2010  

 thru 04/2011]

Lynn Ugland
       
712 Glen Ridge Road; Charleston, WV   25304

925-1200
[1 year appointment]
e-mail: ldugland@aol.com 
COMMUNITY MEMBERS  [person may not have a swimmer participating on the HYCAT

  Swimming Program on a “full-time” basis]

[appointed by HYCAT President w/approval from HYCAT Board for 1 year term from 05/2010  

 thru 04/2011]

Bill Coyle

  
1593½ Lee Street, East; Charleston,. WV  25311   
546-1657

[1 year appointment]
e-mail: wmcoyle0107@yahoo.com 
Tom Hansen

  
1349 Morningside Drive; Charleston,. WV  25314    
343-8175

[1 year appointment]
e-mail: rtomhansen@yahoo.com
PAGE 02
SWIMMER'S REPRESENTATIVES / SR & JR NATIONAL TEAMS 

[appointed for 1 year term from 05/2010 thru 04/2011]
Nate Carr           
12 Beacon Hill; Charleston, WV   25311


553-9292

[1 year appointment]
e-mail: natekcarr@gmail.com 

Tate Warden


2611 Charmwood Drive; Charleston, WV   25302

345-0706
 [1 year appointment]
e-mail: twarden20@yahoo.com 
SWIMMER'S REPRESENTATIVES / SENIOR 1 TEAM

[appointed for 1 year term from 05/2009 thru 04/2010]

Laura Babiak    

28 Bridlewood Road; Charleston, WV   25314       
342-4148
[1 year appointment]
e-mail: lauraebabiak@aol.com 
COACHING STAFF

Greg Olson          
617 Gordon Drive; Charleston, WV   25314         
344-8148

HYCAT Director/Head Coach 




e-mail: golson@hycat.org
VACANT POSITION 

HYCAT Head Age Group Coach/Assistant Director
    


Erin Biron
  

202 Village Court; Scott Depot, WV   25560
 
767-8134

HYCAT Head Recreational/Developmental Coach and     
e-mail: scerin22@hotmail.com
   HYCAT LTS Coordinator & Supervisor

Sydney Laton  

2323 Washington Avenue; St Albans, WV  25177
 
415-6705

HYCAT Assistant Recreational/Developmental Coach     
e-mail: swimgirlsyd@aol.com 
Ann Cipoletti
  

2019 Parkwood Road; Charleston, WV  25314
 
389-4141

HYCAT Assistant Coach for Competitive Programs
    
e-mail: anncipoletti@gmail.com 

Rob St Jean


9 Carriage Road; Charleston, WV   25314      

343-1315

HYCAT Assistant Coach for Competitive Programs
 
e-mail: rstjean@suddenlink.net 

Matt Bradley


PO Box 4882; Charleston, WV   25364 


419-1115

HYCAT Head Strength & Conditioning Coach and

e-mail: mattbradley@eliteatc.com or
   HYCAT Head Athletic Trainer




 bradley_matt@hotmail.com
Bobby Helmick


4120 Venable Avenue, SE; Charleston, WV   25304
552-6603

HYCAT Assistant Strength & Conditioning Coach and
e-mail: bhelmick@hotmail.com
   HYCAT Assistant Athletic Trainer





Shalimar Wilder

1628 Quarrier Street Apt D; Charleston, WV   25304
280-0490 (906)

HYCAT Assistant Strength & Conditioning Coach        e-mail: wilde1sn@gmail.com 

HYCAT ADDRESS & WEB PAGE INFO

HYCAT @ Charleston, Inc Swimming Program   OR
HYCAT @ Charleston, Inc Swimming Program
2300 MacCorkle Avenue, SE
 


PO Box 4382
Charleston, WV   25304



Charleston, WV   25364
web page: www.hycat.org
(304) 
357-4825  or
357-4936
HYCAT Swimming Office (08:30AM-03:00PM)

                   
357-4822
Swimming Pool 
  (04:30PM-08:00PM)



     
357-4824 
Fax/Message Service   (24 hours)

